EBITDA margin stood at 36% for the Group in 2Q, showing a marked improvement QoQ

Q2 2019 operating segments performance

48

Note 1: Pandao, ESforce and Delivery Club are excluded from all numbers on a pro-forma basis

Note 2: Total operating expenses include Group corporate expenses allocated to the respective segment

Source: Internal data

Q2 2019 operating segments performance

RUB MM
Communications

and Social
Games New initiatives Eliminations Group

Segment revenue

External revenue 11,598 7,487 960 20,405

Intersegment revenue 58 57 1 (116)

Total segment revenue 11,656 7,544 961 (116) 20,045

Y-o-Y growth 13.0% 33.7% 147.0% 198.9% 22.9%

Total operating expenses* 5,349 6,125 1,467 (165) 12,825

Segment EBITDA 6,307 1,419 (506) 7,220

EBITDA margin 54.1% 18.8% -52.7% 36.0%

Net profit 3,240

Net profitability 16.2%

H1 2019 operating segments performance

49

Note 1: Pandao, ESforce and Delivery Club are excluded from all numbers on a pro-forma basis

Note 2: Total operating expenses include Group corporate expenses allocated to the respective segment

Source: Internal data

H1 2019 operating segments performance

RUB MM
Communications

and Social
Games New initiatives Eliminations Group

Segment revenue

External revenue 23,103 14,427 1,933 39,463

Intersegmental revenue 68 77 1 (146)

Total segment revenue 23,171 14,504 1,934 (146) 39,464

Y-o-Y growth 12.3% 31.9% 172.6% 54.3% 22.4%

Total operating expenses* 10,339 13,333 3,191 (146) 26,716

Segment EBITDA 12,832 1,171 (1,256) 0 12,747

EBITDA margin 55.4% 8.1% -64.9% 32.3%

Net profit 6,117

Net profitability 15.5%

• Mail.ru is the largest internet

business in Russia with c.50% of

Mail.ru GDRs listed

on LSE

• Blue-chip shareholder base

includes Naspers, Tencent and

Alibaba (in process)

28%

7%

10%

5%

50%

Naspers Tencent Alibaba (in process) MF Technologies Free float (LSE)

MRG is backed by leading global internet
companies

Source: Public data, including public information around target AER transaction
50

MFT Freefloat

Economic 27.6% 10% 7.4% 5.2% 49.8%

Voting 12.2% 4.4% 3.3% 58% 22.1%

MF shares to move to